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Rail Nilayam, Secunderabad-03
Date: 24.04.2025.

Sub: Revision of Tariff for Allotment of Rail Nilayam Auditorium

* % %

Competent authority has accorded approval for revision of Rental fee, Electrical charges and Security
deposit for hiring Rail Nilayam Auditorium by various categories, the details of the revised tariff are as follows:

S.No.

Category

Duration of allotment
08.30to 13.30 hrs /13.30 to 18.30 hrs / 09.00 to 18.00 hrs.

Railway Official Functions

Rental Charges and Cooling charges are free

Recognized Organization/Federations
Associations (SCRES, SCRMU, SCROA,

Rental charges are free and Electrical charges based on

2 SCRPOA, AISCSTREA, AIOBCREF and Electrical Energy meter reading with a Security Deposit of
AIRPFA), SCR Lalitha Kala Samithi, SCR |XS-12000/-
Bharat Scouts & Guides and SCRWWO.
Allotment will be from 08.30 to 13.30hrs or 13.30 to 18.30hrs
5 Retired Railway Employees / Officers with a security deposit of Rs.10,000/-
Associations / Federations. Rental charges are free and Electrical charges based on
Electrical Energy meter reading.
i. Allotment for 08.30 to 13.30hrs or 13.30 to 18.30hrs
Rental Charges: Rs.12,000/-
Other Associations (On request from Cooling charges: Rs.4100/- *
Educational, Cultural (Other than SCR Security Deposit: Rs.12000/-
4 ii. Allotment for 09.00 to 18.00 hrs.

Lalitha Kala Samithi), Literary
Organizations of Railway Employees.

Rental Charges: Rs.20,000/-
Cooling charges: RS.6900/- *
Security Deposit: Rs.20000/-

*Electrical Charges are subject to automatic proportionate increase as and when the Electrical Unit Rates are revised.

1. Official function means any function / program organized by any PHOD/DRM/GM Secretariat for which
formal letter of advice for allotment received in GM Office from PHOD/DRM/concerned.

2. Order of priority for allotments will be as mentioned in the S.Nos. of the above table, if requests received
more than one for same session / day of allotment.

3. Any Official function need to be arranged in short notice or in exigency, the existing allotment to the
categories will be cancelled.
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